TOWIIShip Council Louise M. Palagano
1 Municipal Plaza Municipal Clerk

Bloomfield, NJ 07003
http://www bloomfieldtwpnj.com

Meeting: 01/17/12 07:00 PM

2012 RESOLUTION CHANGE ORDERS

CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR ADDITIONAL
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES FOR UPPER
MEMORIAL PARK

WHEREAS, the Township of Bloomfield currently has a contract with Birdsall Services
Group,r 611 Industrial Way West, Eatontown, New Jersey 07724 (the Consultant) for the
preparation of design and construction administration services for the improvements to Upper
Memorial Park; and

WHEREAS, during the design process, it was determined that approval of a Remedial
Action Workplan (RAW) was required to address the removal of historic fill discovered on the
site in accordance to N.J.D.E.P. and Green Acres requirements; and

WHEREAS, the RAW required modification to the original design as well as additional
construction administration services to address appropriate removal and disposal of historic fill
in accordance with the RAW; and

WHEREAS, during the course of construction, additional remediation services were
required to monitor the removal and disposal of additional historic fill which was unforeseen in
the original proposal; and

WHEREAS, Birdsall Services Group has provided an amendment to their proposal to
provide the required services in the amount of $6,500.00; and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Township Engineer to amend the current
contract in the amount of $6,500.00 for a new contract price of $73,050.00 to allow for the
additional remediation oversight; and

WHEREAS, funding for the amendment is available in the Township’s capital account

Ty Ao T
"D ASTO FORM AND PROCT 1

Page 1



Resolution (ID # 1360) Meeting of January 17, 2012

C-04-55-810-947; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance has certified that funds are available to cover this
cost of this contract amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the
Township of Bloomfield authorizes and directs the Township Administrator and/or Township
Engineer to enter into a contract amendment with Birdsall Services Group, 611 Industrial Way

West, Eatontown, New Jersey 07724 (the Consultant) in the amount of $6,500.00.

.........

[ hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meetmg of said T//GVWnshlp Council held on January 17, 2012.

M@Z i/bf&“ /7Z S . Z/Z/M

[V Ve Vq_(r Record - Resolution 1360

['E' Adopted
Adopted as Amended , Yes/Aye No/Nay Abstain Absent
D Defeated Elias Chalet , > O O v .
0O  Withdrawn Nicholas Joanow ) O O 0
O  Tabled Canos Bemard g 0 O O
O  Approved Michael Venezia e 0 O O
[0  Approved by Consensus Peggy O Boyle Dunigan 0 0 O &
O  Not Discussed Bernard Hamilton , e O O O
O  Tabled with No Vote Raymond McCarthy ' B 0o o O
O Discussed

Page 2




